
Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. ~ OAKLAND UNIFIED 
~ SCHOOL DISTRICT 

File ID Number 14-0517 

Introduction Date 
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

Community Schools, Thriving Students 

Memo 
To 

e E . ., Superintendent 
From aria Santos, Deputy Superintendent, Instruction, Leadership & 

Eq · y-in-Action 
--.~-t"TUn Hal, Deputy Superintendent, Business & Operations 

Board Meeting Date . 4 --!1 -:-11 _ 
(To be completed by 
Procurement) 

Subject Professional Services Contract Amendment - 1 
1-SEEED Oakland CA (Contractor, City/State) -
922/Family, School, and Community Partnerships Department (site/ department) 

Action Requested Ratification by the Governing Board of the amendment to the professional services 
contract between the District and -'-1---=So.-=E=E=E=D=----------------­
Services to be primarily provided to 922/Family, School , and Community Partnershi for 

Background 
A one paragraph 
explanation of why 
an amendment is 
needed. 

Discussion 
One paragraph 
summary of the 
amended scope of 
work. 

Recommendation 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

www.ousd.k12.ca.us 

the period of 06/30/2014 through , in an amount not to exceed 
s 11,600.00 

The Institute for Sustainable Economic, Environmental , Educational Design (1-SEEED) will provide 
specialized coaching and direct support of the Family, School , and Community Partnerships Department's 
Meaningful Student Engagement (MSE) student action research project, The Town Researchers. 
Consultant will train 8-10 youth from various high schools to lead this year's district-wide student action 
research project in collaboration with All City Council high school student leaders. 

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1 to the Professional Services Contract between the District 
and the Institute for Sustainable Economic, Environmental, Educational Design (1-SEEED), Oakland , CA, for the latter to 
provide services to recruit, train , and teach research and presentation skills to Meaning Student Engagement (MSE) 
student research team, coordinate student research team meetings and activities in partnership with MSE staff, and 
support the student research team to engage 3,000 students from all high schools through survey administration , focus 
groups, and interviews for the period of October 15, 2013 through June 30 , 2014 , in the amount of $11 ,600.00, 
increasing the agreement from $37,500 .00, to a not to exceed amount of $49, 100.00. All terms and conditions of the 
contract remain in full force and effect. 

Ratification by the Governing Board of the amendment to the professional services 
contract between the District and -'-1-....:Sc..::E=E=E=D:;__ ______________ _ 
Services to be primarily provided to 922/Family, School, and Community Partnersh for 
the period of 06/30/2014 through , in an amount not to exceed 
s 11 ,600.00 

Funding resource name (please spell out) 3010/Core Waiver Engagement 
______________ not to exceed $ 11 600.00 

• Contract Amendment 
• Copy of original contract 



Board Office Use: Le lslatlve File Info. 
File ID Number 
Introduction Date 
Enactment Number 

~OAKLAND UNIFIED 
v:tfJl) SCHOOL DISTR ICT 

Enactment Date Community Schools, Thriving Students 

MENDMENT NO. ----
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

and _ l-SEffifmendment is ~~~~dR~~T~~~~J~~ ~~~~~~~ ~~~ti=~ ;~:o~~~~t~~h(g~~~kACTOR for services on 
____________ O_ct_o_be_r_1_5_, 20J1._, and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as follows: 

1. Services: rn The scope of work has changed. D ONLY the funding source has changed. 

If the scope of work has changed: Provide brief description of revised scope of work including a measurable description of 
expected final results, such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary. 

D Revised scope of work attached. OR, The CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services: 
SUPPORT FSCP TO PROCESS STIPENDS FOR 30 ALL CITY COUNCIL HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT DELEGATES AS 
CULTURE KEEPERS. STUDENTS WILL LEAD SITE BASED STUDENT ENGAGEMENT WITH COMMON CORE AND 
TRANSFORMING SCHOOL CULTURE. 

2. Terms (duration): !XI The term of the contract is unchanged. D The term of the contract has changed. 

If the term has changed: The contract term is extended by an additional (days/weeks/months), 
and the amended expiration date is 

3. Compensation: D The contract price is unchanged. IB! The contract price has changed. 

If the compensation has changed: The contract price is amended by 

IRJ Increase of$ 11600 to original contract amount 

D Decrease of $ to original contract amount 

and the new contract total is Fort:t Nine Thousand, One Hundred dollars($ 491 oo ) 
.. .. 

4. Remaining Prov1s1ons: All other prov1s1ons of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) 1f any, shall remain unchanged 
and in full force and effect as originally stated. 

s. Amendment History: 

!XI There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. D This contract has previously been amended as follows: 

No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment Amount of 
Increase (Decrease) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

s. Approval: This Agreement is not effective and no payment shall be made to Contractor until ii is approved. Approval requires 
signature by the State Administrator, the Board of Education, and/or the Interim Superintendent as their designee. 

·' 

.;2./ \ 2-J 1 'l 
Date 

Print Name, Title 

Rev. 6113 v1 I New Reg. No. RU409/68 P.O. No. P1403924 












































